LASER INTERFEROMETER GRAVITATIONAL WAVE OBSERVATORY
- LIGO -
CALIFORNIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
Specification LIGO-E960123-00 E- 11/22/96
Beam Tube Bakeout
Design Requirements Document
W. Young

3.3.5. Documentation Numbering
All documents shall be numbered and identified in accordance with the LIGO documentation
numbering system LIGO document TBD
LIGO-E960123-00
page 12 of 16
LI
G
O
-D
RA
FT
3.3.6. Test Plans and Procedures
All test plans and procedures shall be developed in accordance with the LIGO Test Plan Guide-
lines, LIGO document TBD.
3.4. Logistics
The design shall include a list of all recommended spare parts and special test equipment required.
3.5. Precedence
TBD
3.6. Qualification
TBD
4 QUALITY ASSURANCE PROVISIONS
4.1. General
4.1.1. Responsibility for Tests
TBD
4.1.2. Special Tests
4.1.2.1 Engineering Tests
TBD
4.1.2.2 Reliability Testing
Reliability evaluation/development tests shall be conducted on items with limited reliability his-
tory that will have a significant impact upon the operational availability of the system.
4.1.3. Configuration Management
Configuration control of specifications and designs shall be in accordance with the LIGO Config-
uration Management Plan.
4.2. Quality conformance inspections
Design and performance requirements identified in this specification and referenced specifica-
tions shall be verified by analysis, demonstration, or test. Verification method selection shall be
specified by individual specifications, and documented by appropriate test and evaluation plans
LIGO-E960123-00
page 13 of 16
LI
G
O
-D
RA
FT
and procedures. Verification of compliance to the requirements of this and subsequent specifica-
tions may be accomplished by the following methods or combination of methods:
4.2.1. Inspections
TBD
4.2.2. Analysis
TBD
4.2.3. Demonstration
TBD
4.2.4. Test
TBD
LIGO-E960123-00
page 14 of 16
LI
G
O
-D
RA
FT
APPENDIX A DETERMINATION OF MAXIMUM
ALLOWABLE AXIAL AND TRANSVERSE
(RADIAL) THERMAL GRADIENTS.